- 1 HR280
- 2 169797-1
- 3 By Representative Sells
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-MAY-15

1 169797-1:n:05/21/2015:PMG/agb LRS2015-1987 2 3 4 5 6 7 CONGRATULATING THE CRENSHAW CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 8 VARSITY BOYS BASEBALL TEAM ON WINNING THE 2015 AISA CLASS 1A 9 10 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP. 11 12 WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that 13 the Crenshaw Christian Academy Varsity Boys Baseball Team is 14 commended and congratulated for winning the AISA Class 1A State Baseball Championship; and 15 WHEREAS, Crenshaw Christian Academy defeated Lowndes 16 17 Academy 2-0 in Game 1 and 10-0 in Game 2 to capture the coveted state title on May 5, 2015, bringing home the first 18 state baseball championship trophy in the school's history; 19 20 and 21 WHEREAS, combining teamwork with hard work, the talented roster includes: Matthew Flint, Dalton Weeks, Britt 22 23 Kelley, Nathan Scoggins, Clayton Hester, Chase Mothershed, 24 Kyler Weeks, Cole Little, Aaron Hendrick, Brandon White, Caleb 25 Tisdale, Jamal Saunders, Collin Holloway, Hunter Weeks, and Ben Archie; and 26

WHEREAS, Dalton Weeks, Hunter Weeks, and Brandon
White were selected for the All-Tournament Team; and
WHEREAS, Kyler Weeks was awarded as Most Valuable

4 Player; and

5 WHEREAS, the Crenshaw Christian Academy Cougars 6 bring great honor to their families, their school, and the 7 community; they are deserving of highest praise for their 8 dedicated pursuit of excellence and outstanding 9 accomplishments; now therefore,

10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 11 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Crenshaw Christian 12 Academy Varsity Baseball Team is honored and commended for 13 winning the AISA Class 1A State Championship Title and, by 14 copy of this resolution to the school for appropriate display, we extend our heartiest congratulations to the team and to 15 every individual whose support is crucial to the success of 16 17 these fine young student-athletes.